

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavour (Caramel), Paprika Extract. For allergens see ingredients in **bold**.
May contain traces of **Soya, Peanuts, Nuts**.

Nutrition: Typical Values Per 100g: Energy kJ 2275, kcal 545, Fat 31.4g, (of which saturates 19.0g), Carbohydrate 59.9g, (of which sugars 59.4g), Protein 4.8g, Salt 0.4g.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Store instructions

Please store in a cool, dry place.
Keep lid tightly closed.

60g

Best before

02 18.2018